

**57**  
**25.03.2026**  
Ct. No.15  
b.das

**WPA 5699 of 2026**

**Sk. Manjural Islam**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of W.B. & Ors.**

Mr. Sobhan Majumder ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhas Jana  
Mr. Mohua Palit ...for the private respondent.

Mr. Ratul Biswas  
Ms. Keya Sutradhar ...for the State.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the private respondent seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**