

20.05.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.34

WPA No. 5699 of 2026
Sk. Manjural Islam
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sobhan Majumder
Ms. Kalpita Paul ..for the petitioner

Mr. Subhas Jana
Ms. Mohua Palit ...for the respondent no.6

The State is not represented.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
June 26, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)